Chromalox®
DIVISION  4                                      SECTION  PTHF
SALES
REFERENCE
DATE
SERVICE REFERENCEInstallation, Operation
and
Maintenance Instructions

A. High quality resistance wire held in place by compacted
magnesium oxide in stainless steel sheath.
B. Medium Watt Density.
C. Light weight and low profile.
D. Manual rest cutout to shut off heater in an overtemperature
condition is standard.
WARNING: Users should install adequate controls and safety
devices with their electric heating equipment. Where the conse-
quences of failure may be severe, back-up controls are essential.
Although the safety of the installation is the responsibility of the
user, Chromalox will be glad to make equipment recommenda-
tions.
Model Dimensions (In.) Approx.
Number Volts Phase kW
A B C Weight (Lbs.)
PTHF-302 240 1 or 3 3 16 7 9 7
PTHF-304 480 1 or 3 3 16 7 9 7
PTHF-402 240 1 or 3 4 18 9 9 8
PTHF-404 480 1 or 3 4 18 9 9 8
PTHF-602 240 3 6 22 13 9 9
PTHF-604 480 3 6 22 13 9 9
PTHF-802 240 3 8 27 18 9 10
PTHF-804 480 3 8 27 18 9 10
PTHF-1002 240 3 10 31 22 9 11
PTHF-1004 480 3 10 31 22 9 11
Specifications
INSTALLATION
WARNING: Hazard of Electrical Shock. Disconnect all
power before installing heater.